TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM466348

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Primos, Inc.		12/20/2017	Corporation: MISSISSIPPI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPT Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	604 First Street	
City:	Flora	
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI	
Postal Code:	39071	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1554841	GOBBLER
Registration Number:	1945472	PRIMOS
Registration Number:	1950826	THE TRUTH
Registration Number:	2130767	THE WENCH
Registration Number:	2219032	HYPER LIP
Registration Number:	2328969	MASTERING THE ART
Registration Number:	2393520	SPEAKING THEIR LANGUAGE
Registration Number:	2444082	SPEAK THE LANGUAGE
Registration Number:	2576748	THE CAN
Registration Number:	2757289	HOOCHIE
Registration Number:	2781710	TRUTH
Registration Number:	2871296	THIS AIN'T HOLLYWOOD
Registration Number:	3112489	SONIC DOME
Registration Number:	3227689	ROAR
Registration Number:	3376344	BLOODHUNTER
Registration Number:	3566674	DOUBLE BULL
Registration Number:	3671097	TRIGGER STICK
Registration Number:	3905378	SWAMP DONKEY
riogistiation Hamber.	0000070	OTTAIN BOTALL

TRADEMARK REEL: 006295 FRAME: 0414

900443456

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4050920	BLACKOUT
Registration Number:	4129050	BLIND LUCK
Registration Number:	4258189	CONTROL FREAK
Registration Number:	4343709	BOMBSHELL
Registration Number:	4864885	TRUTH
Registration Number:	5292964	HENSANITY
Serial Number:	87532268	MEWIE GRANDE
Serial Number:	87541870	MUGSHOT
Serial Number:	87532780	THE BLIND WITHOUT A BLIND SPOT
Serial Number:	87469967	TROPHYVIEW
Serial Number:	87762425	
Serial Number:	87532432	PRIMOS HUNTING
Serial Number:	87531038	PROOF
Serial Number:	87470204	SURROUNDVIEW
Serial Number:	87614638	FAST FOOD FOR DEER
Serial Number:	87614653	TAKE OUT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 763-712-7715

Email: IP@VistaOutdoor.com

Correspondent Name: Tina Bondy
Address Line 1: 1 Vista Way

Address Line 4: Anoka, MINNESOTA 55303

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tina Bondy
SIGNATURE:	/Tina Bondy/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Primos Inc to OPT Holdings Inc#page1.tif source=Primos Inc to OPT Holdings Inc#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006295 FRAME: 0415

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PRIMOS, INC.", A MISSISSIPPI CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "OPT HOLDINGS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "OPT HOLDINGS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 3:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203826429

Date: 12-26-17

4108183 8100M SR# 20177748381

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006295 FRAME: 0416

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is OPT Holdings, Inc.
, a Delaware corporation, and the name
of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Primos, Inc.
corporation. SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
THIRD : The name of the surviving corporation is OPT Holdings, Inc.
, a Delaware corporation. FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation. (If amendments are affected please set forth)
FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is
100,000 shares; \$1.00 par value per share
SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on 12/31/2017
SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 262 N. University Drive, Farmington,
Utah 84025 , an office of
the surviving corporation. EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the
Title: Vice President and Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:52 PM 12/22/2017 FILED 03:52 PM 12/22/2017

STRADEMARKmber 4168183

REEL: 006295 FRAME: 0417